



June 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 005158/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 30th May 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many individuals were arrested for offences relating to the cultivation of cannabis in each of the past four financial years?
- 2 How many individuals arrested for offences relating to the cultivation of cannabis in each of the past four financial years were Vietnamese nationals?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 14th June 2017

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

Financial Year	Total Arrests for Cultivation of Cannabis	Arrests where nationality Vietnamese or Country of Birth is Vietnam
2013/14	113	2
2014/15	135	9
2015/16	103	8
2016/17	109	1